
Motu Moana Green Bay Cubs Term 4 2025 Program      6:30pm-8:00pm Tuesday Night and Thursday Night 
www.motumoanagreenbayscoutgroup.org ​ www.facebook.com/Motumoana         Email:  motumoanagreenbay@group.scouts.nz 

Date Activity Location Notes Notes for 
Hall 
Sharing 

Tues 7th October 
Thurs 9th October 

Making Parachutes  BHB Hall   

Tues 14th October 
Thurs 16th October 

Knots and Lashings BHB Hall   

Tues 21st October 
Thurs 9th October 

Bike Ride Drop off and pick up in “Winston Place” off 
Central Park Drive near The Trusts Stadium , 
Henderson 

Bring your Bike, Helmet, back back with drink 
and a snack Parents Welcome to ride with us 

 

Tues 28th October 
Thurs 30th October 

Community Service 
Rubbish Pick up 

Meet at BHB Hall 
 

We will be walking down to Craigavon and 
Shadbolt Park and back again 

 

Tues 4th November 
Thurs 6th November 

Cooking on open fire BHB Hall   

Wednesday 12th 
November 
6.00pm to 7.45pm 

MoanaRua Zone Cub 
Swimming  
Competition 

Glen Eden Intermediate School Pool 
23 Kaurilands Road 

No Cubs on Tuesday or Thursday   

Tues 18th November 
Thurs 20th November 

Fishing Cornwallis Wharf Bring a Fishing Rod and Bait and an Adult to 
help 

 

Tues 25th November 
Thurs 27th November 

Woodworking  BHB Hall Bring a design assistant and tools  

Friday 28th-Sunday 30th 
December 

Senior Cub Camp  
over 9 ½ Years Old 

Motu Moana Camp 200 Portage Road See Mahi Tahi Invite  

Tues 2nd December 
Thurs 4th December 

Adventure Week 
Traverse 

Ken Maunder Park- Binstead Road to Craigavon 
Park. End of Portage Road 

Join the Keas and Scouts for a Coast to Coast 
Walk for the Adventure Week Traverse Badge. 
Have a small back pack with a drink and 
snack, wear good walking shoes 

 

Tues 9th December 
Thurs 11th December 

End of term Party and 
Awards Night 

BHB Hall   

BHB Hall -6 Kinross St, Blockhouse Bay Contact –Bevin- 021498544   Rory- 0277336145         Toni Moffatt Group Leader 02102916079     

 Tuesday Cub Leaders- Bevin, Ewan   ( Scouts - Josh and Levi)                            Thursday Cub Leaders- Rory, Jacqueline, Kevin, Dave 

http://www.motumoanagreenbayscoutgroup.org
http://www.facebook.com/Motumoana

